Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		N	lame	Execution Date	
Raghupathy Sivakumar				10/24/2007	
Aravind Velayutham				10/23/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	Name: Asankya Networks, Inc.				
Street Address:	75 5th Street N.W.				
City:	Atlanta				
State/Country:	GEORGIA				
Postal Code:	30308				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number		787
Application Number: 11854		11854	784		1854784
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number: (770)951-0933					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 770-933-9500					
Email: laurie.delesandro@tkhr.com Correspondent Name: THOMAS, KAYDEN, HORSTEMEYER & RISLEY, LL					
Address Line 1: 600 GALLERIA PARKWAY					
Address Line 2: STE 1500					
Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			820123-1030		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Todd Deveau		
Total Attachments: 3					

REEL: 020118 FRAME: 0381

500399423

PATENT REEL: 020118 FRAME: 0382

Docket No. 820123-1030

ASSIGNMENT OF NON-PROVISIONAL PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS:

Name

<u>Address</u>

Raghupathy Sivakumar Aravind Velayutham 185 Wrights Mill Place, Alpharetta, GA 30022 1185 Collier Road, Apt #2F, Atlanta, GA 30318

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, has/have invented certain new and useful improvements ("invention(s)") as described and set forth in the below-identified utility application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

Systems and Methods of Improving Performance of Transport Protocols in a Multi-Path Environment

WHEREAS, Asankya Networks, Inc., having a business at 75 5th Street, N.W., Atlanta, Georgia 30308, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNORS' interest in said inventions and provisional applications and in any and all U.S. and foreign patents which may be granted on the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNORS, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to said Invention(s) and provisional applications and all the rights and privileges in any and all applications and under any and all patents that may be granted in the United States for said inventions, including all utility applications claiming priority to the provisional applications identified in attached Exhibit A, and all utility patent applications, continuations, continuations in part, divisionals, relssues, and reexaminations thereof; and ASSIGNORS also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the applications for said patents, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including patents, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

ASSIGNORS authorize ASSIGNEE to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from ASSIGNOR, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

L0CATION:4043856092

RX TIME 10/26 '07 11:21 PATENT REEL: 020118 FRAME: 0383

Docket No. 820123-1030

ASSIGNORS hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of ASSIGNEE to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

ASSIGNORS request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to ASSIGNEE in the United States and to ASSIGNEE in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as ASSIGNEE may designate.

ASSIGNORS agree that, when requested, ASSIGNORS shall, without charge to ASSIGNEE but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which ASSIGNEE believes to be necessary, desirable, or convenient in connection with the patent applications, patents, or other forms of protection of the above-referenced invention, and for the defense and protection thereof if challenged in the court of law.

10/24/07 Date:

Raghupathy Sivakuma

United States of America

State of

County of

On this <u>23</u> day of <u>Devolver</u>, 20<u>07</u>, before me personally came Raghupathy Sivakumar to me known to be the individual described above and who executed the foregoing instrument, or acknowledged execution of the same.

My Commission Expires (Date)

Notary Public, Fution County My Commission Expires December 3. 2010

2

LOCATION: 4043856092

10/26 '07 11:21 RX TIME PATENT REEL: 020118 FRAME: 0384

Docket No. 820123-1030

10/23/2007 Date:

Aravind Velayutham

United States of America

State of

County of

On this <u>3</u> day of <u>Develop</u>, 20<u>07</u>, before me personally came Aravind Velayutham to me known to be the individual described above and who executed the foregoing instrument, or acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires (Date)

Notary Public, Futton County My Commission Expires December 3, 2010

3

LOCATION:4043856092

RECORDED: 11/15/2007

RX TIME 10-26 '07 11:21 **PATENT REEL: 020118 FRAME: 0385**